

KEMENTERIAN RISET, TEKNOLOGI, DAN PENDIDIKAN TINGGI UNIVERSITAS JAMBI

UPT LAYANAN INTERNASIONAL (INTERNATIONAL OFFICE)

Kampus Pinang Masak Jalan Jambi – Ma. Bulian, KM. 15, Mendalo Indah Kode Pos 36361 Telp. (0741) 582632, 581557, 583377

WAIVER AGREEMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL EXCHANGE PROGRAM INBOUND STUDENT

By signing this waiver agreement, the Student:

Name	:
Place of Birth	:
Date of Birth	:
Passport Number	r:
Home University	:

Acknowledges that:

- 1. The implementation of 8th Batch SEA Teacher Project in Universitas Jambi is organized by *UPT Layanan Internasional* (International Office) and sponsored by *Fakultas Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan* (Faculty of Teacher Training and Education) and *Fakultas Ilmu Keolahragaan* (Faculty of Sport Science);
- 2. All forms of coordination with regard to the Student's participation in 8th Batch SEA Teacher Project in Universitas Jambi are carried out by *UPT Layanan Internasional* (International Office);

Agrees to the following terms:

1. Assumption of Risk

The student agrees that their participation in 8th Batch SEA Teacher Project in Universitas Jambi is voluntary. Furthermore, the Student agrees to assume any risk associated with participating in the event, and releases Universitas Jambi from any and all claims of loss or damage that may arise during the Student's participation. Such releases are without limitation, and include personal injury, property damage, and any other losses or damages suffered by the Students. Unless the risk arose from direct act or negligence of Universitas Jambi.

2. Personal Well Being

The Student hereby warrants that they:

- a. Are physically fit and capable of participating in 8th Batch SEA Teacher Project in Universitas Jambi without undue risk;
- b. Are responsible to take the necessary precautions to avoid or get involved in incident that could cause loss, damage, or injury to my own person or that of others;
- c. Pledge to strictly observe the rules of Universitas Jambi and the placement school on security and confidentiality of information and other regulations that might be implemented;
- d. Have properly informed their parents or guardians over the nature of their participation in 8th Batch SEA Teacher Project in Universitas Jambi and have secured their consent for their participation in the program.

3. Right to Cancel

Universitas Jambi maintains the rights to deny Student's participation in 8th Batch SEA Teacher Project if they deem that participation would risk loss or damage to any party.



KEMENTERIAN RISET, TEKNOLOGI, DAN PENDIDIKAN TINGGI UNIVERSITAS JAMBI

UPT LAYANAN INTERNASIONAL (INTERNATIONAL OFFICE)

Kampus Pinang Masak Jalan Jambi – Ma. Bulian, KM. 15, Mendalo Indah Kode Pos 36361 Telp. (0741) 582632, 581557, 583377

4. Applicable Law

This waiver agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Republic of Indonesia. Any legal proceeding, claim, or lawsuit related to the Student's participation in 8th Batch SEA Teacher Project in Universitas Jambi shall take place exclusively in the Province of Jambi, Indonesia.

5. Acknowledgement

The Student agrees that this waiver agreement remains in full force and effect without modification, and that participation in 8th Batch SEA Teacher project is pursuant to the terms of this agreement.

	Attested By:	Signed By:
Name/NIP		
Designatiioin	Head of UPT Layanan Internasional Universitas Jambi	Student
Signature		
Date		